FOI	M PTO-1595 (modified) 04 - 24 - 29		Έ
(R∈v	3-93) <b>RE</b>		се
To	the Director of the United States Paters and Trademark Office	203 APR 22 PM 10: 47 e: Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof	 f.
1	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving the circles : CTION	
	Lawrence T. Hersh Richard Medero Bruce A. Friedman Sai Kolluri	GE Medical Systems Information Technologies, Inc. 8200 West Tower Avenue Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53223	
	Additional conveying party(ies) NO		
3.	•		
	ASSIGNMENT Execution Date:		
	March 31, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? NO	
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
	If this is being filed together with a new application, the	e execution date of the application is:	
	A. Patent Application Number(s):	B. Patent Number(s):	
	10/375,409		
	Additional numb	i pers attached? <b>NO</b>	
5	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1	
	yondonning dood.ment enough so manee.	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00	
	Scott M. Day FOLEY & LARDNER	Check Enclosed	
	Suite 3800 777 East Wisconsin Avenue	X Charge to deposit account	
	Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202-5306	8. Deposit account number: 50-2401	
	DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE	
is		oing information is true and correct and any attached copy or is hereby authorized to charge any additional recordation ontified deposit account.	
	Scott M. Day  Reg. No. 52,801 56	x1m/ 4/17/03	
/	Name of person signing	Signature Date	
/24	003 (AUECULE 000000AE 503401 10335419	2 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3	
EĽ.	<b>\</b>	s including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4	

001.14 0783.1

PATENT REEL: 013977 FRAME: 0147

Docket No.: 066243-0177

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In accordance with obligations entered into pursuant to an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or other agreement and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which we acknowledge receipt, we, Lawrence T. Hersh of 5812 Piney Lane Drive, Tampa, Florida 36625, Richard Medero of 8816 S. Lagoon St., Tampa, Florida 33615, Bruce A. Friedman of 12157 W. Linebaugh Ave., #322, Tampa, Florida 33626 and Sai Kolluri of 10124 Queens Park Drive, Tampa, Florida 33647, hereby sell and assign to GE Medical Systems Information Technologies, Inc., a Wisconsin Corporation], (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by us and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled Method and System for Cuff Pressure Reversions, Docket No. 66243-177.

	signed as of even date;
	signed as of date; or
Х	filed on February 27, 2003 having Serial Number 10/375,409

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

We understand and agree that the attorneys and agents of the law firm of Foley & Lardner do not personally represent our legal interests, but instead represent the interests of said Company; since said attorneys and agents cannot provide legal advice to us with respect to this Assignment, we acknowledge our right to seek our own independent legal counsel.

1

Docket No.: 066243-0177

Inventor 1: Lawrence T. Hersh  Januarence T. Hers	L		
State of Florida	_ss: 266-56-1435		
County of Hillshorough			
Lawrence T. Hersh to me personal	, 20 <u>0</u> 3, before me personally came the above named ly known as the individual who executed the foregoing that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for		
Seal _	Carol D. Brooks		
	(Notary Public) Carol D Brooks My Commission DD127746 Expires June 20, 2006		
	My Commission DD127746		
	Expires June 20 2006		
Inventor 2: Richard Medero			
j Wad far	Date: 31-M17-03		
State of Herida	_ SS: 266-56-1435		
County of Hills borough			
This _3\_ day of \( \text{March} \), 20 \( \text{B} \), before me personally came the above named Richard Medero to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.			
Seal _	Carol D. Brooks		
_	(Notary Public)		
	Carol D Brooks		
	My Commission DD127746 Expires June 20, 2006		
	comments and analysis		

Docket No.: 066243-0177

Date: 3(30)03
SS: 266-56-1435
, 20 <u>03</u> , before me personally came the above named ally known as the individual who executed the foregoing me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for
(Notary Public)  Date: 3 31 03
ss: 266-56-1435
, 20 <u>o</u> <u>&gt;</u> , before me personally came the above named as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, be executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes
(Notary Public)  Garol D Brooks  My Commission DD127746  Expires June 20 2006

3

**CERTIFICATE OF MAILING** 

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited

with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as First Class Mail in an envelope addressed to:

Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231, on

(Printed Name

(Signature)

(Date of Deposit)

buzanne Lan

the date below.

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicants:

Lawrence T. Hersh

Richard Medero Bruce A. Friedman

Sal Kolluri

Title:

METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR CUFF

PRESSURE REVERSIONS

Appl. No.:

10/375,409

Filing Date:

2/27/2003

Examiner:

Unknown

Art Unit:

Unknown

**Box ASSIGNMENT** 

Commissioner for Patents Washington, D.C. 20231

## **TRANSMITTAL**

Transmitted herewith are the following documents for the above-identified application.

[X] Assignment Recordation Cover Sheet (1 page).

[X] Executed Assignment of the invention to GE Medical Systems Information Technologies, Inc. (3 pages).

The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees which may be required regarding this application under 37 C.F.R. §§ 1.16-1.17, or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 50-2401. Should no proper payment be enclosed herewith, as by a check being in the wrong amount, unsigned, post-dated, otherwise improper or informal or even entirely missing, the Commissioner is authorized to charge the unpaid amount to Deposit Account No. 50-2401.

Date

te 4/17/

**FOLEY & LARDNER** 

Firstar Center

777 East Wisconsin Avenue

Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202-5367

Telephone:

(414) 297-5872

Respectfully submitted,

Scott M. Day

Attorney for Applicant

Registration No. 52,801

.141 856.1

PATENT REEL: 013977 FRAME: 0151